Approval sheet
Page 1 of 8                                                  ASC_WKxxV_J_AUTO_V01                                            DEC - 2013
WK25V, WK20V, WK12V, WK08V, WK06V
 ±±±±5%, ±±±±2%, ±±±±1%
Thick Film High Voltage Chip Resistors
Automotive Grade AEC Q200 Compliant
Size 2512,2010,1206, 0805, 0603
*Contents in this sheet are subject to change without prior notice.

WK08    : 0805
WK06    : 0603
Type code
V :High
Voltage
Resistance code
5%, E24: 2 significant
digits followed by
no. of zeros
        100Ω     = 101_
         10KΩ    = 103
1%, E24+E96: 3
significant digits
followed by no. of
zeros
100Ω =1000
37.4KΩ =3742
Tolerance
J : ±5%
G  : ±2%
F  : ±1%
Packaging code
T : 7” inch reel
1206:paper tape,
5kpcs/reel
2010,2512 :plastic
tape, 4kpcs/reel
Termination code
L = Sn base
(lead free)
Special code
J = Automotive
grade AEC
Q200 compliant
Tape packaging WK12, WK08, WK06 : 8mm width paper taping 5,000pcs per reel.
                         WK25；WK20:  12mm width plastic taping 4,000pcs per reel.
Marking code : For E24 series , 3 digit marking code for J tol..  E96 series, 4 digit marking code for F tol.
Approval sheet
Page 6 of 8                                                  ASC_WKxxV_J_AUTO_V01                                            DEC - 2013
TEST AND REQUIREMENTS – refer to AEC Q200 test stan dard
Approval sheet
Page 7 of 8                                                  ASC_WKxxV_J_AUTO_V01                                            DEC - 2013
0603: 600V, 0805: 1500V
1206/2010/2512: 3000V
0603: 10N,
0805/1206/2010/2512:
17.7N, time: 60sec
Approval sheet
Page 8 of 8                                                  ASC_WKxxV_J_AUTO_V01                                            DEC - 2013
 PACKAGING
Tape specifications  (unit :mm)
Series No. A B W F E
WK25V 6.90±0.20 3.60±0.20
WK20V 5.50±0.20 3.10±0.20
12.00±0.30 5.50±0.10 1.75±0.10
WK12V 3.60±0.20 2.00±0.15 8.00±0.30 3.50±0.20 1.75±0.10
WK08V 2.50±0.20 1.65±0.15 8.00±0.30 3.50±0.20 1.75±0.10
WK06V 1.90±0.20 1.15±0.15 8.00±0.30 3.50±0.20 1.75±0.10
Series No. P1 P0 ΦD T
WK25V
WK20V
1.1±0.15
WK12V
WK08V
Max. 1.0
WK06V
4.00±0.10 4.00±0.10 1.0
0.050.1 +
−Φ
Max. 0.8